

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON CALENDAR YEAR: 2024  
PROVINCE: BULACAN QUARTER/  
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: - PERIOD COVER: 2

Particulars	Income Target / Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,445,266,051.00	853,335,946.07	576,942,092.43	1,430,278,038.50
TAX REVENUE	1,136,355,196.00	598,368,484.92	576,538,065.28	1,174,906,550.20
Real Property Tax	881,000,000.00	405,091,245.63	576,538,065.28	981,629,310.91
Tax on Business	134,039,196.00	112,944,479.61	0.00	112,944,479.61
Other Taxes	121,316,000.00	80,332,759.68	0.00	80,332,759.68
NON TAX REVENUE	1,308,910,855.00	254,967,461.15	404,027.15	255,371,488.30
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	68,220,000.00	67,038,235.40	0.00	67,038,235.40
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	3,804,400.00	2,919,945.00	0.00	2,919,945.00
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	701,684,495.00	183,105,855.27	0.00	183,105,855.27
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	535,201,960.00	1,903,425.48	404,027.15	2,307,452.63
EXTERNAL SOURCES	5,919,733,949.00	3,101,060,929.02	0.00	3,101,060,929.02
National Tax Allotment	5,413,733,949.00	2,706,866,974.50	0.00	2,706,866,974.50
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,000,000.00	2,257,526.01	0.00	2,257,526.01
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids	500,000,000.00	391,936,428.51	0.00	391,936,428.51
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	8,365,000,000.00	3,954,396,875.09	576,942,092.43	4,531,338,967.52
ADD SUPPLEMENT BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	8,365,000,000.00	3,954,396,875.09	576,942,092.43	4,531,338,967.52
LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	2,632,587,931.24	1,159,657,793.59	0.00	1,159,657,793.59
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	276,372,313.32	25,479,667.40	115,382,120.20	140,861,787.60
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	3,016,452,944.73	1,439,040,445.79	0.00	1,439,040,445.79
Labor and Employment	25,195,370.89	5,342,555.09	0.00	5,342,555.09
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	407,802,628.19	90,639,732.73	0.00	90,639,732.73
Economic Services	378,410,505.43	86,793,061.32	0.00	86,793,061.32
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	55,944,926.63	29,178,700.23	0.00	29,178,700.23
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	6,792,766,620.43	2,836,131,956.15	115,382,120.20	2,951,514,076.35
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,572,233,379.57	1,118,264,918.94	461,559,972.23	1,579,824,891.17
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,398,178,306.20	438,162,747.46	10,303,721.08	448,466,468.54
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	1,398,178,306.20	438,162,747.46	10,303,721.08	448,466,468.54
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	174,055,073.37	79,065,968.40	0.00	79,065,968.40
Payment of Loan Amortization	174,055,073.37	79,065,968.40	0.00	79,065,968.40
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	234,664,579.69	0.00	234,664,579.69
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,572,233,379.57	751,893,295.55	10,303,721.08	762,197,016.63
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	366,371,623.39	451,256,251.15	817,627,874.54
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,525,101,352.53	1,054,057,772.84	471,043,579.69	1,525,101,352.53
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	1,525,101,352.53	1,420,429,396.23	922,299,830.84	2,342,729,227.07
LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	349,020,192.01	215,528,041.02	133,492,150.99	349,020,192.01
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	123,635,425.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,052,445,735.52	1,204,901,355.21	788,807,679.85	1,993,709,035.06

Prepared by:

Approved by:

MARIA TERESA L. CAMACHO  
Local Treasurer

DANIEL R. FERNANDO  
Local Chief Executive

MARITES C. FRIGINAL  
Local Accountant

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR.  
Local Budget Officer